900343162 11/04/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM361128

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900342019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tulocay & Company, LLC		07/24/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nature's Habit Brand Inc.	
Street Address:	105 Glenayr Road	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5P 3C1	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85342579	NATURE'S HABIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4166536585

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-559-8676

Email:aaronrotenberg@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:Nature's Habit Brand Inc.

Address Line 1: 105 Glenayr Road

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5P 3C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Aaron RotenbergSIGNATURE:/AaronRotenberg/DATE SIGNED:11/04/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Transfer - Nature's Habit PDF0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900343162 REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This assignment of trademark ("<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of July 24, 2015, by Tulocay & Company, LLC, a California limited liability company with an address at 385 Davlin Road, Napa, CA, 94558 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), to Nature's Habit Brand Inc., a Canadian corporation with an address at 105 Glenayr Road, Toronto, Ontario M5P 3C1 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

Therefore, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to the trademark and trademark registration for:

Trademark:	Serial Number:	Registration Number:
NATURE'S HABIT	85342579	4215002

together with all remedies against infringements thereof, and rights to protection of interests therein under applicable law and the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with such trademark.

Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date stated in the introductory paragraph.

Tulocay & Company, LLC

Qichard Long Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 005658 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 10/25/2015